### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TMX Funding, Inc.	08/10/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Cetis, Inc.
Street Address:	5025 Galley Road
City:	Colorado Springs
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80915

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09067472

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)288-9696

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612-335-5070

Email: russek@fr.com

Correspondent Name: Geoffrey P. Shipsides

Address Line 1: 60 South Sixth Street

Address Line 2: #3200 RBC Plaza

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 10569-0071001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Geoffrey P. Shipsides

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 024824 FRAME: 0288 CH \$40.00 0906/4

501259466

### **ASSIGNMENT**

For valuable consideration, TMX FUNDING, INC., a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at 5025 Galley Road, Colorado Springs, CO 80915; hereby assigns to CETIS, INC. a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at 5025 Galley Road, Colorado Springs, CO 80915, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States entitled "TELEPHONE **CASE** WITH **EASILY RECONFIGURED** Patent, PUSHBUTTON KEYS", filed April 27, 1998, and assigned U.S. Application Serial Number 09/067,472; this assignment including said applications, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said applications under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes.

DATE: August 10, 2010 TMX FUNDING, INC.

By\_\_\_\_\_ Bing N. Sun

Title: President

60513640.doc

**RECORDED: 08/11/2010**